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Start Date = 5/3/2024

End Date = 5/9/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.7374 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7396 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5464 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5396 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0090 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3734 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6678 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5716 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7531 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7911 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5454 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5118 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5118 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8528 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5497 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5118 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8735 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8364 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8829 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9759 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5864 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6329 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3234 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7727 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7500 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5361 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3248 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7931 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7632 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7449 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5238 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3538 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3234 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7827 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6901 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3248 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1347 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6020 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6608 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8364 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8829 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6190 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3234 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8364 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6364 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6829 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.6386 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3234 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9500 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6227 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8498 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5407 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5261 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5407 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9237 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9657 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6103 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5261 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7378 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9689 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5431 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8640 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9347 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7715 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.5164 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9760 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5921 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7997 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7614 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8758 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9697 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5666 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7378 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5431 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7016 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7439 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8283 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5393 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.4064 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7840 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.4764 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7852 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9134 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6194 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3248 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9347 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9760 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6608 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8163 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5864 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3234 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8373 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6338 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5431 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7193 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6891 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3234 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8289 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5789 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9500 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9905 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8321 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3248 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7609 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4936 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3234 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7609 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7579 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8364 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8829 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9096 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5230 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4597 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3234 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8431 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.3701 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8364 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8829 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6864 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7329 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3234 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7614 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5789 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.8103 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5865 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3248 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5707 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7794 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7712 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6296 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3248 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8364 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8829 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4873 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3234 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8364 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5258 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3234 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8289 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9697 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5789 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.6188 PC70301
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Publication Date = 5/2/2024

Start Date = 5/3/2024

End Date = 5/9/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.0236 $3.3233 -$0.2997

Buffalo $3.3610 $3.6279 -$0.2669

Newburgh $3.0250 $3.9450 -$0.9200

Syracuse $3.2120 $3.6213 -$0.4093

Utica $3.2263 $3.6075 -$0.3812

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4902 $2.6765 -$0.1863

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5600 $2.6065 -$0.0465

Long Island $2.4823 $2.5627 -$0.0804

Newburgh $2.6097 $2.6800 -$0.0703

Syracuse $2.5600 $2.6065 -$0.0465

Utica $2.5821 $2.6291 -$0.0470

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.7214 $2.7285 -$0.0071

Soy Price $3.4206

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4902 $2.5366 $2.7873 -$0.2507

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5600 $2.6030 $2.7208 -$0.1178

Long Island $2.4823 $2.5291 $2.6792 -$0.1501

Newburgh $2.6097 $2.6502 $2.7907 -$0.1405

Syracuse $2.5600 $2.6030 $2.7208 -$0.1178

Utica $2.5821 $2.6239 $2.7423 -$0.1184

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4902 $2.5831 $2.8982 -$0.3151

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5600 $2.6460 $2.8352 -$0.1892

Long Island $2.4823 $2.5760 $2.7958 -$0.2198

Newburgh $2.6097 $2.6907 $2.9014 -$0.2107

Syracuse $2.5600 $2.6460 $2.8352 -$0.1892

Utica $2.5821 $2.6658 $2.8555 -$0.1897

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.4902 $2.6762 $3.1201 -$0.4439

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5600 $2.7321 $3.0641 -$0.3320

Long Island $2.4823 $2.6699 $3.0290 -$0.3591

Newburgh $2.6097 $2.7718 $3.1229 -$0.3511

Syracuse $2.5600 $2.7321 $3.0641 -$0.3320

Utica $2.5821 $2.7497 $3.0821 -$0.3324

Group 05500

Award 23287

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.7531

Chenango 2-TW B5 $2.8735

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.7931

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.7632

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.8498

Lewis 2-TW B5 $2.8640

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.7715

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.5164

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.7997

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.7016

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.7439

Oneida 2-TW B20 $2.8283

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.4064

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.7840

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.4764

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.8163

Seneca 2-TW B5 $2.8431

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.3701

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.7794

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.7374

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.6386

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.8321

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.6188

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.7727

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.7827

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.7852

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.8103

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.7712

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.7396

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.5396

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.7911

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.5454

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.5497

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.5361

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.7449

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.5238

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.3538

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.6020

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.6190

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.6227

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.5407

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.5407

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.6103

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.5921

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.5393

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.6194

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.6338

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.7193

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.6891

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.7609

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.4936

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.7609

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.7579

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $2.9096

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.5230

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.4597

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.5865

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.5707

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.6296

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.4873

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.5258

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $3.0090

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.6678

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.6901

Kings 2-TW B20 $2.9689

Orange 2-TW B20 $2.9134

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.8373

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.5464

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.3734

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.5118

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.5118

Chemung 2-TW B5 $2.8528

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.5118

Clinton 2-TW B5 $2.8364

Clinton 2-TW B10 $2.8829

Clinton 2-TW B20 $2.9759

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.5864

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.6329

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.3234

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.7500

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.3248

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.3234

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.3248

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.1347

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.6608

Essex 2-TW B5 $2.8364

Essex 2-TW B10 $2.8829

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.3234

Franklin 2-TW B5 $2.8364

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.6364

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.6829

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.3234

Greene 2-TW B5 $2.9500

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.5261

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $2.9237

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $2.9657

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.5261

Livingston 2-TW B5 $2.9347

Monroe 2-TW B10 $2.9760

Nassau 2-TW B10 $2.8758

Nassau 2-TW B20 $2.9697

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.3248

Orleans 2-TW B5 $2.9347
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $2.9760

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.6608

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.5864

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.3234

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.3234

Richmond 2-TW B5 $2.8289

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.5789

Rockland 2-TW B5 $2.9500

Rockland 2-TW B10 $2.9905

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.3248

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.3234

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $2.8364

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $2.8829

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.3234

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $2.8364

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $2.8829

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.6864

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.7329

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.3234

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.5789

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.3248

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.3248

Warren 2-TW B5 $2.8364

Warren 2-TW B10 $2.8829

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.3234

Washington 2-TW B5 $2.8364

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.3234

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.8289

Westchester 2-TW B20 $2.9697

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.5789

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.5716

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.7378

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.5431

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.7614

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.5666

New York 2-TW B5 $2.7378

New York 2-MT B5 $2.5431

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.5431

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.7614
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